A renewal option for an additional five (5) year term is granted to Tenant 
with 60-day written notice to Landlord prior to the expiration of the Initial Term and also 
contingent upon Landlord and Tenant agreeing on the rent for the renewal term. 

4. Monthly Rent.
The monthly Rent during the Initial Term shall be six thousand eight hundred twenty-

three 74/100 dollars ($6,823.74).  

5. Alterations and Additions.

Landlord will permit Tenant to make improvements to the Premises, subject to the 
Landlord¶s approval, not to be unreasonably withheld. Tenant must, within 30 days after 
termination of this Lease, or any holdover or renewal period, at its sole cost and expense, remove